57
Fully qualified to MIL-PRF-55365/4,
this series represents the most flexible
of surface mount form factors, offering
eight case sizes (A through H). This
series is fully interchangeable with
CWR06 conformal types, while offering
the advantages of molded body/

125°C: 3.4 5 8 13 16 20 28 40
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type Voltage
Code
C = 4Vdc
D = 6Vdc
F = 10Vdc
H = 15Vdc
J = 20Vdc
K = 25Vdc
M = 35Vdc
N = 50Vdc
Termination
Finish
K = Solder Fused
C = Hot Solder
Dipped
B = Gold Plated
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd digit
represents
multiplier
(number of zeros
to follow)
 Packaging
Bulk = Standard
\TR = 7" T&R
\TR13 = 13" T&R
\W = Waffle
Surge Test
Option
A = 10 cycles,
+25°C
B = 10 cycles,
-55°C &
+85°C
C = 10 cycles,
-55°C &
+85°C
before
Weibull
Reliability
Grade
Weibull: B =
0.1%/1000 Hrs.
(90% C =
0.01%/1000
Hrs. conf.)
Comm: Z =
Non ER
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
CWR09 J ^ 225 * @ + �
58
Capacitance Rated voltage DC (VR) at 85ºC
μF Code 4V (C) 6V (D) 10V (F) 15V (H) 20V (J) 25V (K) 35V (M) 50V (N)
0.10 104 A
0.15 154 A
0.22 224 A B
0.33 334 A B
0.47 474 A B C
0.68 684 A B B C D
1.0 105 A B C D E